
        Study Plan 1

Faculty of Interior and Stage Design

University of the Arts Poznan

academic year 2025/2026

CREATIVE DESIGN
I Year BA

Bachelor, Study in English 2 years course
Course 2025-2028

( recruitment 2025 )

Subject Tutors name
Winter semester

(1st sem.)
Summer semester

(2nd sem.)
Winter semester

(1st sem.)
ECTS

Summer 
semester

(2nd sem.)
ECTS

H / week. H / sem. H / week. H / sem.

1 Philosophy dr Agata Mergler 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 exam 2

2 History of art
mgr Magdalena
Dworak-Mróz

2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 credit and grade 2

3 Foreign Language mgr Anna Łosińska 

st. wykł
2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 credit and grade 2

4
Dialogue: Idea & 
Objetcs

dr Paul Magee 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 credit and grade 2

5 Painting
Select from list of 
studios

4 60 4 60 credit and grade 4 credit and grade 4

6 Drawing
Select from list of 
studios

3 45 3 45 credit and grade 3 credit and grade 3

7
Computer Aided 
Design

dr hab Agnieszka
Meler-Kawa, prof. 
UAP

3 45 3 45 credit and grade 3 credit and grade 3

8
Suplementary Studio 
I

select from list of
studios

4 60 4 60 credit and grade 4 credit and grade 4

9 Elective Studio I
select from list of
studios

4 60 4 60 credit and grade 4 credit and grade 4

10 Elective Course I
select from list of
studios

2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 credit and grade 2

11 Elective Course II
select from list of
studios

2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 credit and grade 2

12
OSH training (one-
time classes)

mgr Aleksandra 
Fórmanowicz

4 4 credit 0

13
Librarian training 
(one-time classes)

mgr G. Grzybowski 1 1 credit 0

Hours total: 34 454 30 450 ECTS Razem: 30 30

OSH training and Librarian training are obligatory (announcement).                                           
Open-air workshop is obligatory. Receiving a credit for a course is due between 1st and 6th semester of studies.                   

LIST OF UAP STUDIOS FOR STUDY IN ENGLISH AND ERASMUS STUDENTS

CHOOSE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS (ONE FROM DRAWING STUDIO, ONE FROM PAINTING STUDIO LIST)

DRAWING STUDIOS:

1.

Interdisciplinary Drawing Studio - RECOMMENDED

dr Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak

build. A / room 302

contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl

facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii 

Exhibition:  https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/

2.

Drawing Studio XI - RECOMMENDED

dr hab. Katarzyna Klich, ad.

build. A / room 7

contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi 

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/

3.

Other Drawing Studios

- Drawing Studio IV, prof. dr hab. Hanna Łuczak, dr Paweł Polus ad., contact: pawel.polus@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.205

- Drawing Studio VI, prof. dr hab.Mikołaj Poliński prof. UAP , dr Jarosław Szelest ad., contact: mikolaj.polinski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.202 & G.210

- Drawing Studio VII, dr hab. Paweł Flieger prof. UAP, contact: pawel.flieger@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. E. 53

- Drawing Studio VIII, prof. dr hab. Jerzy Hejnowicz, mgr Marcin Salwin, contact: marcin.salwin@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.308

- Drawing Studio XI, dr hab Katarzyna Klich prof. UAP contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.7

- I Studio of Drawing, prof. Jacek Strzelecki, dr Adam Gillert ad., contact: adam.gillert@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. D.14a

- II Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Vladislav Radzivillovic, dr Maciej Andrzejczak ad. contact: maciej.andrzejczak@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.13

- III Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Barbara Pilch, prof. UAP, Diuna Ostrowski, contact: diuna.ostrowski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.301

- V Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Katarzyna Kujawska-Murphy prof. UAP, dr hab. Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak prof. contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl, UAP, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.302

http://facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/


PAINTING STUDIOS:

1.

Painting Studio - RECOMMENDED

dr Sebastian Krzywak ad. 

build. A / room 6311

Contact: sebastian.krzywak@uap.edu.pl

facebook https://www.facebook.com/2.pracownia.malarstwa/

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-malarstwa/pracownia-malarstwa/ 

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2024/start/wydzial-edukacji-artystycznej-i-kuratorstwa/i-pracownia-malarstwa/ 

3.

Other Painting Studios

- Painting Studio II, prof. dr hab. Dominik Lejman, dr Kinga Popiela, contact: kipopiela@gmail.com, dominik.lejman@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. F.3/6

- Painting Studio III, dr hab. Maciej Przybylski prof. UAP, dr Ewa Kubiak ad., contact: ewa.kubiak@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing., E.207

- Painting Studio VII, prof. dr hab. Grzegorz Ratajczyk, dr Krzysztof Mętel ad., contact: krzysztof.metel@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.310

- Textile and Fiber Art Studio, dr Dorota Tarnowska-Urbani ad.k, mgr Lidia Wojcieszek, contact: dorota.tarnowska-urbanik@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.1

- Painting Studio, dr Sebastian Krzywak ad. contact: sebastian.krzywak@uap.edu.pl , Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A 311

- VI Studio of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices, dr hab. Tomasz Kalitko prof. UAP, contact: tomasz.kalitko@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.10

- VII Studio of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices,dr hab. Joanna Marcinkowska, prof. UAP, M.A. Natalia Brzezińska, contact:joanna.marcinkowska@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.20

- XII Studio of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices, dr Agnieszka Sowisło-Przybył, prof. UAP, Monika Szczygieł, contact: agnieszka.sowislo-przybyl@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.23

- IX Studio of Painting, prof. dr. hab. Marek Haładuda, contact: marek.haladuda@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices., A.6

- XI Studio of Painting, prof. dr hab. Marek Przybył, mgr Magdalena Kasprzak, contact: marek.przybyl@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F22

CHOOSE ONE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS 
SUPLEMENTARY STUDIO I

https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue_UAP-International_2025-mn.pdf

ELECTIVE STUDIO I

CHOOSE ONE FROM THE LIST:

INTERIOR DESIGN: 

- Pracownia Projektowania Wstępnego - dr Szymon Nawój, ad., szymon.nawoj@uap.edu.pl

- II Pracownia Architektury Wnętrz - prof. dr hab. Marta Weronika Węcławska-Lipowicz, dr Marta Brennenstuhl-Bludnik, ad., marta.brennenstuhl-bludnik@uap.edu.pl

- III Pracownia Architektury Wnętrz, dr Mikołaj Stankowski, ad., mikolaj.stankowski@uap.edu.pl

- IV Pracownia Architektury Wnętrz, dr hab. Maciej Basałygo, prof. UAP, mgr Klaudia Dopierała, as., klaudia.dopierala@uap.edu.pl

- V Pracownia Architektury Wnętrz , dr hab. Piotr Sudak, prof. UAP, piotr.sudak@uap.edu.pl

- Pracownia Projektowania Wnętrz i Wystaw  , dr hab. Piotr Machowiak, prof. UAP, dr Emilia Cieśla-Jarzębowska, ad., emilia.ciesla-jarzebowska@uap.edu.pl

- Pracownia Projektowania Wystaw, dr Piotr Barłóg, ad., mgr Rafał Rzadkiewicz, as., rafal.rzadkiewicz@uap.edu.pl

- Pracownia Projektowania Ekologicznego , dr hab. Natalia Kliśko-Walczak, prof. UAP, mgr Oriana Tyll, asyst.

- Pracownia Projektowania Przestrzeni Publicznej, dr hab. Konstancja Pleskaczyńska prof. UAP, mgr Rozalia Świtalska, as.

STAGE DESIGN:

- Studio of Interdisciplinary Set Design Projects - prof. dr hab. Katarzyna Podgórska-Glonti / dr Marta Wyszyńska ad., marta.wyszynska@uap.edu.pl

- Architecture of the Show Studio, prof. dr hab. Bohdan Cieślak / dr hab. Tomasz Ryszczyński, tomasz.ryszczynski@uap.edu.pl
- Theatrical Phenomena Studio prof. dr hab. Piotr Tetlak / dr Martyna Stachowczyk ad, martyna.stachowczyk@uap.edu.pl

FASHION DESIGN:

- Unique Fashion Design Studio, dr hab. Sławomira Chorążyczewska, prof. UAP, dr Elżbieta Cios, ad., elzbieta.cios@uap.edu.pl
- Theatrical Costume Studio, dr Ewa Mróz-Pacholczyk ad., mgr Karolina Grzeszczuk, as., karolina.grzeszczuk@uap.edu.pl

- Object and Artistic Fabric Studio, dr hab. Paweł Kiełpiński, prof. UAP, pawel.kielpinski@uap.edu.pl

- Fashion Design Studio, dr hab. Anna Regimowicz-Korytowska, prof. UAP, mgr Dorota Kuźniarska, as., dorota.kuzniarska@uap.edu.pl
- Project Realization Studio, mgr Kinga Ludek, labor., kinga.ludek@uap.edu.pl

INTERDYSCYPLINARY DESIGN:

- Low-Tech Architecture Studio, p. o. kierownika dr inż. arch. Łukasz Spychaj, ad., lukasz.spychaj@uap.edu.pl , building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 2.03
- Furniture Design Studio, p. o. kierownika dr Dorota Januszek, ad., dorota.januszek@uap.edu.pl, building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 2.01
- Creation Studio, prof. dr hab. Katarzyna Laskowska , katarzyna.laskowska@uap.edu.pl building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 2.01
- Inclusive Design Studio, p. o. kierownika dr Joanna Leciejewska, ad., joanna.leciejewska@uap.edu.pl, building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 1.02

- Space Design Studio, dr hab. Patrycja Mikołajczak, prof. UAP, patrycja.mikolajczak@uap.edu.pl, building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 1.03

ELECTIVE COUSE I & ELECTIVE COUSE II

CHOOSE TWO STUDIOS:

https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue_UAP-International_2025-mn.pdf


INTERIOR DESIGN:
- Design Introduction (1. semester), Basics of interior design (2 semester) - dr Szymon Nawój, ad., szymon.nawoj@uap.edu.pl, FRIDAY, 8.00am - 9.30 am, Basics of interior design, room no 202, building A, 2nd floor

- Technical Drawing - dr inż. arch Tomasz Piwiński ad., tomasz.piwinski@uap.edu.pl, WEDNESDAY, 11.30 am - 13.00 pm, building J, Szyperska street, 2nd floor

- History of contemporary architecture - dr inż. arch. Adam Siniecki, adam.siniecki@uap.edu.pl, FRIDAY, 11.15 am - 12.45 pm, History of contemporary architecture, room no 201, building B

- History of interior design and furniture - mgr Michał Błaszczyński, michal.blaszczynski@uap.edu.pl, TUESDAY, 4.30 pm - 6.00 pm, History of interior design and furniture, first meetting: October 14th, room no 201, build.B
- Ergonomics - mgr Wojciech Sypniewski, wojciech.sypniewski@uap.edu.pl, THURSDAY, 11:00 am -  12:30 pm
- Perspective and axonometry - mgr Wojciech Sypniewski, wojciech.sypniewski@uap.edu.pl, THURSDAY, 12:30 pm - 2:00 pm

PRODUCT DESIGN:

- Materials and technologies in interior design - dr inż. arch Tomasz Piwiński ad., tomasz.piwinski@uap.edu.pl, WEDNESDAY, 13.00 pm - 14.30 pm, building J, Szyperska street, 2nd floor

STAGE DESIGN:

- Stage Design (basic program) - dr hab. Tomasz Ryszczyński, tomasz.ryszczynski@uap.edu.pl, TUESDAYS, 12:00 pm - 1:00 pm, building E, room 41a

- Contemporary theater  -  dr Krzysztof Cicheński, krzysztof.cichenski@uap.edu.pl, TUESDAY, 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm

FASHION DESIGN:
- Contemporary issues of clothing and costume - mgr Karolina Grzeszczuk, karolina.grzeszczuk@uap.edu.pl, TUESDAY, 9:00 am - 10:30 am, first meetting: October 23th, building B, 201 room
- Stage Costume Design Issues - mgr Karolina Grzeszczuk, karolina.grzeszczuk@uap.edu.pl, WEDNESDAY, 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm, first meetting: October 22th, building B, 201 room

INTERDYSCYPLINARY DESIGN:

- Bionics Studio I - dr hab. Izabela Idzikowska – Bzdręga, prof. UAP, mgr Aleksander Radziszewski as. aleksander.radziszewski@uap.edu.pl, building J, Szyperska street 8, 1st stage, room 1.01 MONDAYS

- Bionics Studio II - prof. dr hab. Wojciech Hora, dr inż. arch. Filip Żuchowski, ad., filip.zuchowski@uap.edu.pl building J, Szyperska street 8 - 1st stage, room 1.01 THURSDAYS

see: https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue_UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf

https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue_UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf

